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2014 to 2016
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 773 0.00773 0.00675 0.99227 99,288 7,595,375 76.0 1.4
1 to 4 years 99,227 202 0.00203 0.00343 0.99797 396,237 7,496,087 75.5 1.3
5 to 9 years 99,026 68 0.00068 0.00201 0.99932 494,959 7,099,850 71.7 1.3
10 to 14 years 98,958 160 0.00162 0.00317 0.99838 494,389 6,604,891 66.7 1.3
15 to 19 years 98,798 574 0.00581 0.00568 0.99419 492,555 6,110,502 61.9 1.3
20 to 24 years 98,224 1,101 0.01121 0.00728 0.98879 488,368 5,617,947 57.2 1.2
25 to 29 years 97,123 1,234 0.01270 0.00782 0.98730 482,532 5,129,579 52.8 1.2
30 to 34 years 95,890 1,469 0.01532 0.00826 0.98468 475,775 4,647,047 48.5 1.1
35 to 39 years 94,421 1,038 0.01099 0.00714 0.98901 469,509 4,171,271 44.2 1.1
40 to 44 years 93,383 812 0.00870 0.00642 0.99130 464,884 3,701,762 39.6 1.0
45 to 49 years 92,571 1,856 0.02004 0.01004 0.97996 458,215 3,236,878 35.0 1.0
50 to 54 years 90,715 1,812 0.01998 0.00889 0.98002 449,045 2,778,663 30.6 1.0
55 to 59 years 88,903 2,558 0.02877 0.01032 0.97123 438,119 2,329,617 26.2 0.9
60 to 64 years 86,345 3,736 0.04326 0.01382 0.95674 422,385 1,891,499 21.9 0.9
65 to 69 years 82,609 6,149 0.07443 0.02140 0.92557 397,673 1,469,114 17.8 0.9
70 to 74 years 76,460 10,826 0.14159 0.03467 0.85841 355,236 1,071,441 14.0 0.9
75 to 79 years 65,634 11,768 0.17930 0.05165 0.82070 298,749 716,205 10.9 0.9
80 to 84 years 53,866 21,092 0.39157 0.09237 0.60843 216,597 417,456 7.8 0.9
85 to 89 years 32,773 15,082 0.46019 0.12306 0.53981 126,161 200,858 6.1 0.8
90 years and over 17,691 17,691 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 74,697 74,697 4.2 …
... not applicable.
Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories , catalogue no. 84-537-X.

Table 12a. Abridged life tables, males, Yukon

Age number probability number year



2014 to 2016
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 650 0.00650 0.00635 0.99350 99,428 8,208,417 82.1 1.4
1 to 4 years 99,350 71 0.00072 0.00200 0.99928 397,256 8,108,989 81.6 1.3
5 to 9 years 99,279 71 0.00072 0.00216 0.99928 496,214 7,711,733 77.7 1.3
10 to 14 years 99,207 214 0.00216 0.00391 0.99784 495,501 7,215,519 72.7 1.3
15 to 19 years 98,993 316 0.00319 0.00441 0.99681 494,177 6,720,018 67.9 1.3
20 to 24 years 98,678 281 0.00285 0.00395 0.99715 492,685 6,225,840 63.1 1.2
25 to 29 years 98,396 520 0.00529 0.00517 0.99471 490,680 5,733,156 58.3 1.2
30 to 34 years 97,876 349 0.00357 0.00403 0.99643 488,506 5,242,475 53.6 1.2
35 to 39 years 97,527 259 0.00266 0.00342 0.99734 486,986 4,753,969 48.8 1.2
40 to 44 years 97,268 546 0.00561 0.00491 0.99439 484,973 4,266,984 43.9 1.2
45 to 49 years 96,722 941 0.00973 0.00671 0.99027 481,255 3,782,011 39.1 1.2
50 to 54 years 95,780 1,187 0.01240 0.00728 0.98760 475,933 3,300,756 34.5 1.1
55 to 59 years 94,593 2,233 0.02361 0.01022 0.97639 467,382 2,824,823 29.9 1.1
60 to 64 years 92,360 2,193 0.02374 0.01055 0.97626 456,317 2,357,441 25.5 1.1
65 to 69 years 90,167 4,808 0.05332 0.01888 0.94668 438,814 1,901,125 21.1 1.1
70 to 74 years 85,359 10,139 0.11878 0.03694 0.88122 401,447 1,462,310 17.1 1.1
75 to 79 years 75,220 8,182 0.10878 0.04392 0.89122 355,644 1,060,863 14.1 1.1
80 to 84 years 67,038 15,815 0.23592 0.06645 0.76408 295,650 705,218 10.5 1.0
85 to 89 years 51,222 18,221 0.35572 0.10975 0.64428 210,559 409,568 8.0 0.9
90 years and over 33,001 33,001 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 199,009 199,009 6.0 …
... not applicable.
Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories , catalogue no. 84-537-X.

Table 12b. Abridged life tables, females, Yukon

Age number probability number year


